ADDENDUM #1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE FOR WATER TREATMENT PLANT

By Agreement made and entered into this ‘_H_h day of M(Lﬂ ([k/\ , 2024, by and
between the CITY OF EDGEWATER, FLORIDA (hereinafter referred to as “CITY""), 104 North
Riverside Drive, Edgewater, FL 32132 and ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING CO (hereinafter referred
to as “Contractor) 1484 Massaro Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33619

WITNESSETH

The CITY and CONTACTOR mutually agree to amend that certain Agreement between the CITY
and CONTRACTOR made and entered into on March 6, 2023 as follows:

1) Both parties wish to utilize the option contained in Section 2 - TERM OF THE
CONTRACT by electing to renew the contract for an additional term of one (1)
year. Thereby extending the current contract from March 7, 2024 through and until
March 6, 2025.

2) Section 3 - COMPENSATION: Both parties agree to a price increase of $.06 per
gallon above that stipulated in the proposal form.

3) The parties acknowledge that all other terms, provisions and conditions of the
original Agreement are republished, ratified and reaffirmed by the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS HEREOF the parties have made and executed this Addendum the day and year
written above.

ATTEST: CITY OF EDGEWATER, FLORIDA
“/?Y\V\N\k o AN O K By: @J"’“\ A. ‘QL_{
Bonnie Zlotnik, City Clerk Glenn Irby, City Manager
paed O Z[25]2¢
WITNESSES: ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING CO

"Sevaio Breoot Saeas Gosl
J\f—-?'.)-LL"f'f((—'- Ceogdl TS S Gy
d

Patrick H. Allman, General Manager

. ) e g
é/%{ ‘Z:/'/(?MA_SJ.@/CA)Q A Dated ' /3 ) /2'0 Z‘L‘-

7



